United Nations ST/sg.ser.e/inf/40



Distr.: General 16 February 2018

Original: English

## Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

## Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 15 February 2018 from the Permanent Mission of Finland to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Finland to the United Nations (Vienna), in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to notify the Secretary-General of the United Nations that on 23 January 2018, Finland established a national registry of objects launched into Earth orbit or beyond.

The establishment and content of the registry are provided for in section 6 of the Act on Space Activities (Act No. 63/2018) and in section 4 of the Decree of the Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment on Space Activities (Act No. 74/2018), both of which entered into force on 23 January 2018.

The Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment maintains the registry. The contact details for the Ministry are:

Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment P.O. Box 32, FI-00023 GOVERNMENT, Finland

Tel.: +358 29 516001

Official email: kirjaamo@tem.fi Website: http://tem.fi/en/space

The registry can be accessed online at:

http://tem.fi/en/registry-of-space-objects





